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STATE TRADING

Notifications Pursuant to Article XVII:4(a)

Addendum

The Government of Finland has notified that the information furnished by
Finland on State trading in L/1949/Add.8 (1963) is still valid, apart from the
statistical information which was submitted, and has submitted the following
information concerning the operations of the Finnish State Granary and the
Alcohol Monopoly in 1966-67.

I. Statistics Regarding Products Handled by the Alcohol Company

National production of yeast,
vinegar and ethyl alcohol in 1966 and 1967

1966 1967

Yeast kgs. 5,929,000 5,815,000
Vinegar litres 1,412,750 1,413,650
Ethyl alcohol kgs. 100% 23,824,261 22,222,006
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Import of alcohol and alcoholic beverages in 1966 and 1967

Alcohol
Vodka, gin, genever, etc.
Cognac and brandy
Whisky
Liqueurs
Rum and arrack
Wines
Beer

Total quantity, litres

Total f.o.b. value (Fmk)

1966, litres

260
486,686

1,099,114
678,510
273,679
547,073

6,661,917
320,906

10,068,145
20,457,040

1967, litres

533,531
1,305,883
1,033,486

291.131
716,317

7,837,302
343, 987

12,061,637
26,655,610

Export of alcohol, fusel oil and any alcohol in 1966 and 1967

kg. 100%

1966

Ethyl alcohol 10,448,856)
74,079)alcohol, denatured

oil and amyl alcohol

1967
Ethyl alcohol
Ethyl alcohol, denatured
Fusel oil and amyl alcohol

6,434,820)
101,208)

Export of alcoholic beveragesin 1966 and 1967

Vodkas
Liqueurs, etc.
Wines
Beer

Total quantity, litres

Total value (Fmk)

1966, litres

1,021.417
44,034

211
1,318,584

2,384; 246

3,088,515

Ethyl
Fusel

Fmk

3,888,623

2,626,448

3,405,253
52,193

118
1,517,617

4,975,181

7,007,979

1967, litres
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II. Statistics regarding Products Handled by the State Granary

1. Importation

Wheat Rye Oats Barley

(million kgs.)

966 68 21
1967 42 58 - -

2. Cost insurance freight value of imports of grains which have
been stored or consumed in the country

3. Export

Wheat Oats Barley
(Fmk million)

1966 18.3 4.8 - -
1967 13.2.14.2

Wheat Rye Oats Barley

(million kgs.)
1966 30 5 26 -
1967 _
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4. Sales of domestically produced grains

Harvest year Total sales Of which purchased by:
(1.9-31.8) the State Granary

Wheat 1965-66
1966-67

Rye 1965-66
1966-67

Oats- 1965-66
1966-67
1965-66
1966-67

326.4
260.6
125.4
76.7
82.9
73.4
41.0
51.3

(million kgs.)
66.0
33.5
39.3
9.0

33.6
26.4
15.8
17.2

5. The following Amounts were milled for exportation:

Wheat Rye
-

(millionn kgs.)
1966 0.3 0.9
1967 0.4


