GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/3030/Add.4 12 September 1968 Limited Distribution

Original: English

STATE TRADING

Notifications Pursuant to Article XVII:4(a)

Addendum

FINLAND

The Government of Finland has notified that the information furnished by Finland on State trading in L/1949/Add.8 (1963) is still valid, apart from the statistical information which was submitted, and has submitted the following information concerning the operations of the Finnish State Granary and the Alcohol Monopoly in 1966-67.

I. Statistics Regarding Products Handled by the Alcohol Company

National production of yeast, vinegar and ethyl alcohol in 1966 and 1967

		1966	1967
Yeast	kgs.	5,929,000	5,815,000
Vinegar	litres	1,412,750	1,413,650
Ethyl alcohol	kgs. 100%	23,824,261	22,222,006

Import of alcohol and alcoholic beverages in 1966 and 1967

	1966, litres	1967, litres
Alcohol Vodka, gin, genever, etc. Cognac and brandy Whisky Liqueurs Rum and arrack Wines Beer	260 486,686 1,099,114 678,510 273,679 547,073 6,661,917 320,906	533,531 1,305,883 1,033,486 291,131 716,317 7,837,302 343,987
Total quantity, litres Total f.o.b. value (Fmk)	10,068,145	12,061,637 26,655,610

Export of alcohol, fusel oil and amyl alcohol in 1966 and 1967

	kg. 1.00%	Fmk
1966		
Ethyl alcohol Ethyl alcohol, denatured Fusel oil and amyl alcohol	10,448,856) 74,079) -	3,888,623 -
1967		
Ethyl alcohol Ethyl alcohol, denatured Fusel oil and amyl alcohol	6,434,820) 101,208) -	2,626,448 -

Execut of alcoholic beverages in 1966 and 1967

].966,].itres	1967, litres
Vodkas Liqueurs, etc. Wines Beer	1,021,417 44,034 211 1,318,584	3,405,253 52,193 118 1,517,617
Total quantity, litres Total value (Fmk)	2,384,246 3,088,515	4,975,181 7,007,979

II. Statistics Regarding Products Handled by the State Granary

1. <u>Importation</u>

-		*** * ** *	Wheat	Rye -	0ats	Barley
				(mill:	lon kg	s.)
	1966 1967		68 42	21 58	-	-

2. Cost, insurance, freight value of imports of grains which have been stored or consumed in the country

•		** • ** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wheat	Rye	Oats	Barley
			(Fmk million)			n)
	1966 1967		18.3 13.2	4.8	-	· –
	1967		13.2	14.2	-	_

3. Export

	Wheat	Rye	Oats	Barley
	(million kgs.)			
1966 1967	30 -	5	26 -	-

4. Sales of domestically produced grains

Harvest year (1.9-31.8)		Total sales	Of which purchased by the State Granary	
Wheat	1965 - 66 1966 - 67	326.4 260.6	lion kgs.) 66.0 33.5	
Rye	1965-66	125.4	39 . 3	
	1966-67	76.7	9.0	
Oats	1965-66	82 . 9	33.6	
	1966-67	73 . 4	26.4	
Barley	1965-66	41.0	15.8	
	1966-67	51.3	17.2	

5. The following amounts were milled for exportation:

	Wheat	Rye
	(milli	on kgs.)
1966 1967	0.3	0.9

